## COUNTY OF EL DORADO

## HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

**Don Ashton, M.P.A.** Director

Administration & Contracts James Robbins Program Manager II

3057 Briw Road, Suite B Placerville, CA 95667 530-642-7300 Phone / 530-626-7734 Fax



## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

RON "MIK" MIKULACO
District I
SHIVA FRENTZEN
District II
BRIAN K. VEERKAMP
District III
MICHAEL RANALLI
District IV
SUE NOVASEL
District V

January 27, 2015

Wilkinson Revocable Trust Wesley & Gertrude Wilkinson PO Box 992 Placerville, CA 95667

RE: Termination of Lease Agreement 252-L0911

Dear. Mr. and Mrs. Wilkinson:

This letter serves as notice that the County of El Dorado is terminating Lease Agreement 252-L0911, to be effective upon commencement of Lease Agreement 325-L1511.

Please submit the January 2015 invoice for Lease Agreement 252-L0911 to:

County of El Dorado Health and Human Services Agency ATTN: Finance Unit 3057 Briw Road, Suite B Placerville, CA 95667

We appreciate the business relationship that we have enjoyed with you and look forward to continuing this relationship through Lease Agreement 325-L1511.

Sincerely,

Brian Veerkamp Chair, Board of Supervisors